
2021 Seattle Seahawks Schedule 

Preseason  

Day Date Opponent Time (PT) TV 

Saturday Aug. 14 at Las Vegas Raiders 6:00 p.m. Q13 FOX 

Saturday Aug. 21 Denver Broncos 7:00 p.m. Q13 FOX 

Saturday Aug. 28 Los Angeles Chargers 7:00 p.m. Q13 FOX 

Regular Season 

Day Date Opponent Time (PT) TV 

Sunday Sept. 12 at Indianapolis Colts 10:00 a.m. FOX 

Sunday Sept. 19 Tennessee Titans 1:25 p.m. CBS 

Sunday Sept. 26 at Minnesota Vikings 1:25 p.m. FOX 

Sunday Oct. 3 at San Francisco 49ers 1:05 p.m. FOX 

Thursday Oct. 7 Los Angeles Rams 5:20 p.m. FOX/NFLN/Amazon^ 

Sunday Oct. 17 at Pittsburgh Steelers* 5:20 p.m. NBC 

Monday Oct. 25 New Orleans Saints 5:15 p.m. ESPN 

Sunday Oct. 31 Jacksonville Jaguars* 1:05 p.m. CBS 

Sunday Nov. 7 Bye Week 

Sunday Nov. 14 at Green Bay Packers* 1:25 p.m. CBS 

Sunday Nov. 21 Arizona Cardinals* 1:25 p.m. FOX 

Monday Nov. 29 at Washington Football Team 5:15 p.m. ESPN 

Sunday Dec. 5 San Francisco 49ers* 5:20 p.m. NBC 

Sunday Dec. 12 at Houston Texans* 10:00 a.m. FOX 

Sunday Dec. 19 at Los Angeles Rams* 1:25 p.m. FOX 

Sunday Dec. 26 Chicago Bears* 1:05 p.m. FOX 

Sunday Jan. 2 Detroit Lions* 1:25 p.m. FOX 

Sunday Jan. 9 at Arizona Cardinals* 1:25 p.m. FOX 

 

* Game time subject to NFL Flexible Scheduling 

^ NFLN and Amazon simulcast subject to change 


